Chap 171

An act to pay the commissioners to revise the laws and their clerk.

THE People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

M Frank.

Section 1. That there be paid to M. Frank for his services as commissioner to revise the laws, from the sixteenth day of February last to the second day of April inclusive, one hundred and thirty-eight dollars:

C M Baker.

To C. M. Baker for his services as commissioner to revise the laws, from the sixteenth day of February last to the second day of April inclusive, one hundred and thirty-eight dollars:

C S Jordan.

To Charles S. Jordan for his services as commissioner to revise the laws, from the sixteenth day of February last to sixth of March ultimo, fifty-four dollars:

J Simmons.

To James Simmons for his services as clerk of the commissioners to revise the laws, from the sixteenth day of February last to the second day of April, ninety-two dollars.

HARRISON C. HOBART, Speaker of the Assembly.

JOHN E. HOLMES,

Lt. Governor and President of the Senate.

Approved, March 31, 1849.

NELSON DEWEY.

Chap 172 An act for the payment of the mileage and per diem of the electors of president and vice president of the United States for the State of Wisconsin.

> THE People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Electors.

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated, to be paid out of the state treasury, to Francis Heubeschman the sum of twenty-five dollars: To William Dinwiddie the sum of twenty-two dollars: To Samuel F. Nichols the sum of eleven dollars and to David P. Mapes the sum of nineteen dollars in full for their mileage and per diem in going to the capitol at Madison in said state, to vote by ballot for president and vice president of the United States.

HARRISON C. HOBART, Speaker of the Assembly. JOHN E. HOLMES,

Lt. Governor and President of the Senate.

Approved, March 31, 1849.

NELSON DEWEY.

Chap 173

An act to pay Robert Lansing.

THE People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

R Lansing.

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Robert Lansing